1
DFLUX1 & DFLUX3
 Owner’s Manual
       MDCDF15510 MDCDF32201
LagunaTools.com
2
Thank you for investing in a Laguna Tools DFLUX1 or DFLUX3 dust
collector.  These dust collectors are a part of a family of unique

g
6
-
33
Parts List DFLUX1
Ref # Part Number Description Qty
1 MDCDF15510-1 IMPELLER HOUSING 1
2 MDCDF15510-2 COLLECTION DRUM 1
3 MDCDF15510-3 INTAKE BARREL 1
4 MDCDF15510-4 CYCLONE FUNNEL 1
5 MDCDF15510-5 FILTER COVER PLATE 1
6 MDCDF15510-6 COLLECTION DRUM LID 1
7 MDCDF15510-7 HEX NUT 5/16-18 18
8 MDCDF15510-8 INLET ADAPTER 6" X 4" X 2 1
9 MDCDF15510-9 LEVER HANDLE 1
10 MDCDF15510-10 MOTOR 1.5HP 110V 1-PH 1
11 MDCDF15510-11 HEX NUT 5/16-18 43
12 MDCDF15510-12 HEX BOLT 5/16-18 X 1 4
13 MDCDF15510-13 RUBBER GASKET  1
14 MDCDF15510-14 PHLP HD SCR M5-.8 X10 3
15 MDCDF15510-15 Socket head cap screw M6 X 16 2
16
MDCDF15510-16
PADDLE HANDLE SPINDLE RETAINER 1
17 MDCDF15510-17 FILTER PADDLE HANDLE 1
18 MDCDF15510-18 FLANGE BOLT 5/16-18 X 1/2  8
19 MDCDF15510-19 FLANGE BOLT 5/16-18 X 3/4  60
20 MDCDF15510-20 PHLP HD SCR 3/16 X 3/8 2
21 MDCDF15510-21 PADDLE HANDLE SPINDLE  1
22 MDCDF15510-22 HEX BOLT M6-1 X 16 1
23 MDCDF15510-23 INLET ADAPTER CAP 4" 1
24 MDCDF15510-24 PHLP HD SCR 3/16 X 3/8 1
25 MDCDF15510-25 FLEX HOSE 7" 1
26 MDCDF15510-26 FOAM GASKET 1
27 MDCDF15510-27 DRUM WINDOW ACRYLIC 1
28 MDCDF15510-28 RIVET ALUMINUM 8
29 MDCDF15510-29 COLLECTION DRUM HANDLE 1
30 MDCDF15510-30 PHLP HD SCR 1/4-20 X 5/8 2
31 MDCDF15510-31 ACORN NUT 1/4-20 2
32 MDCDF15510-32 IMPELLER 12-3/4" 1
33 MDCDF15510-33 IMPELLER WASHER 1
34 MDCDF15510-34 CAP SCREW M6-1 X 30 1
35 MDCDF15510-35 COLLECTION DRUM GASKET 1
36 MDCDF15510-36 HOSE CLAMP 1-3/4" 2
37 MDCDF15510-37 VACUUM HOSE 1-1/2" 1
34
38 MDCDF15510-38 HOSE CLAMP 12-1/2" 2
39 MDCDF15510-39 POWER CORD  1
40 MDCDF15510-40 RUBBER GASKET 1
41 MDCDF15510-41 LOCK WASHER 1/4 1
42 MDCDF15510-42 MOTOR PLATE 1
45
MDCDF15510-45
COLLECTION DRUM BAG 30" X 41" 1
46 MDCDF15510-46 CANISTER FILTER ASSY  1
47R MDCDF15510-47R RIGHT UPPER SUPPORT LEG 1
47L MDCDF15510-47L LEFT UPPER SUPPORT LEG 1
48 MDCDF15510-48 BASE 1
49 MDCDF15510-49 LINKAGE PLATE 2
50 MDCDF15510-50 LOCK NUT 5/16-18 8
51 MDCDF15510-51 PENUMATIC ROD 2
52 MDCDF15510-52 SPRING BRACKET 2
53 MDCDF15510-53 RIVET  ALUMINUM 2
54 MDCDF15510-54 HEX BOLT 5/16-18 X 1-3/4 3
55 MDCDF15510-55 COPPER PLATE 8
56 MDCDF15510-56 PLASTIC WASHER 10x21x1.6T 4
57 MDCDF15510-57 WASHER 5/16"x16 14
58 MDCDF15510-58 HEX BOLT 5/16-18 X 1-1/4 10
59 MDCDF15510-59 HEX BOLT 5/16-18 X 2-1/4 2
60
MDCDF15510-60
LOCK HANDLE GUIDE FIXING PIECE 4
62 MDCDF15510-62 LOCK HANDLE GUIDE 2
64 MDCDF15510-64 LOCK HANDLE STOP 1
66 MDCDF15510-66 CLAMP  1
67 MDCDF15510-67 BAG CLAMP 1
68 MDCDF15510-68 SUPPORTING BOARD 1
69 MDCDF15510-69 CASTER 2", SWIVEL 4
73 MDCDF15510-73 END CAP 50x50 4
74 MDCDF15510-74 3" Caster with brake 4
75 MDCDF15510-75 NUT 1/2" 4
76 MDCDF15510-76 PHLP HD SCR M6 X 10 1
77R MDCDF15510-77R RIGHT LOWER SUPPORT LEG 1
77L MDCDF15510-77L LEFT LOWER SUPPORT LEG 1
79 MDCDF15510-79 FILTER PADDLE 4
80 MDCDF15510-80   8
81 MDCDF15510-81 FENDER WASHER 1/4 x 15 17
82 MDCDF15510-82 FILTER PADDLE SPINDLE 1
83 MDCDF15510-83 FILTER BAG 20" X 23" 1
IAGU\IA. ,ia:
35
84 MDCDF15510-84 PLASTIC SAPCER SLEEVE 2
86 MDCDF15510-86 EXT TOOTH WASHER 2
87 MDCDF15510-87 HEX NUT 3/16" 2
88 MDCDF15510-88 SIDE COVER (RIGHT) 1
89 MDCDF15510-89 SIDE COVER (LEFT) 1
90 MDCDF15510-90 LOCK NUT 1/4" 8
92 MDCDF15510-92 SILENCER BARREL 1
93 MDCDF15510-93 1-1/2"MAGNETICCONNECTORS 1
93-1 MDCDF15510-93-1 1-1/2"MAGNETICCONNECTORS 1
94 MDCDF15510-94 HEX BOLT 1/4" X 2” 1
95 MDCDF15510-95 FENDER WASHER 1/4 x 13 2
96 MDCDF15510-96 NUT 1/4" 1
IAGU\IA. ,ia:
36
DFLUX3 Exploded View
IAGU\IA

. .
~29 31
45
37
Parts List DFLUX3
Ref # Part Number Description Qty
1 MDCDF32201-1 IMPELLER HOUSING 1
2 MDCDF32201-2 COLLECTION DRUM 1
3 MDCDF32201-3 INTAKE BARREL 1
4 MDCDF32201-4 CYCLONE FUNNEL 1
5 MDCDF32201-5 FILTER COVER PLATE 1
6 MDCDF32201-6 COLLECTION DRUM LID 1
7 MDCDF32201-7 HEX NUT 5/16-18 18
8 MDCDF32201-8 INLET ADAPTER 8" X 4" X 3 1
9 MDCDF32201-9 LEVER HANDLE 1
10 MDCDF32201-10 MOTOR 3HP 220V 1-PH 1
11 MDCDF32201-11 HEX NUT 5/16-18 43
12 MDCDF32201-12 HEX BOLT 5/16-18 X 1 4
13 MDCDF32201-13 RUBBER GASKET  1
14 MDCDF32201-14 PHLP HD SCR M5-.8 X10 3
15 MDCDF32201-15 Socket head cap screw M6-1 X 16 2
16 MDCDF32201-16 PADDLE HANDLE SPINDLE RETAINER 1
17 MDCDF32201-17 FILTER PADDLE HANDLE 1
18 MDCDF32201-18 FLANGE BOLT 5/16-18 X 1/2  12
19 MDCDF32201-19 FLANGE BOLT 5/16-18 X 3/4  60
20 MDCDF32201-20 PHLP HD SCR 10-24 X 3/8 2
21 MDCDF32201-21 PADDLE HANDLE SPINDLE  1
22 MDCDF32201-22 HEX BOLT M6-1 X 16 1
23 MDCDF32201-23 INLET ADAPTER CAP 4" 1
24 MDCDF32201-24 PHLP HD SCR 10-24 X 3/8 1
25 MDCDF32201-25 FLEX HOSE 12" X 6" 1
26 MDCDF32201-26 FOAM GASKET 1
27 MDCDF32201-27 DRUM WINDOW  1
28 MDCDF32201-28 RIVET  ALUMINUM 8
29 MDCDF32201-29 COLLECTION DRUM HANDLE 1
30 MDCDF32201-30 PHLP HD SCR 1/4-20 X 5/8 2
31 MDCDF32201-31 ACORN NUT 1/4-20 2
32 MDCDF32201-32 IMPELLER 16" 1
33 MDCDF32201-33 IMPELLER WASHER 1
34 MDCDF32201-34 CAP SCREW M6-1 X 30 1
35 MDCDF32201-35 COLLECTION DRUM GASKET 1
36 MDCDF32201-36 HOSE CLAMP 1-3/4" 2
38
37 MDCDF32201-37 VACUUM HOSE 1-1/2" 1
38 MDCDF32201-38 HOSE CLAMP 12-1/2" 2
39 MDCDF32201-39 POWER CORD  1
40 MDCDF32201-40 RUBBER GASKET 1
41 MDCDF32201-41 LOCK WASHER 1/4 1
42 MDCDF32201-42 MOTOR PLATE 1
45 MDCDF32201-45 COLLECTION DRUM BAG 30" X 41" 1
46 MDCDF32201-46 CANISTER FILTER ASSY  1
47R MDCDF32201-47R RIGHT UPPER SUPPORT LEG 1
47L MDCDF32201-47L LEFT UPPER SUPPORT LEG 1
48 MDCDF32201-48 BASE 1
49 MDCDF32201-49 LINKAGE PLATE 2
50 MDCDF32201-50 LOCK NUT 5/16-18 8
51 MDCDF32201-51 PENUMATIC ROD 2
52 MDCDF32201-52 SPRING BRACKET 2
53 MDCDF32201-53 RIVET  ALUMINUM 2
54 MDCDF32201-54 HEX BOLT 5/16-18 X 1-3/4 3
55 MDCDF32201-55 COPPER PLATE 8
56 MDCDF32201-56 PLASTIC WASHER 4
57 MDCDF32201-57 WASHER 5/16-18 14
58 MDCDF32201-58 HEX BOLT 5/16-18 X 1-1/4 10
59 MDCDF32201-59 HEX BOLT 5/16-18 X 2-1/4 2
60 MDCDF32201-60 LOCK HANDLE GUIDE FIXING PIECE 4
62 MDCDF32201-62 LOCK HANDLE GUIDE 2
64 MDCDF32201-64 LOCK HANDLE STOP 1
66 MDCDF32201-66 CLAMP  1
67 MDCDF32201-67 BAG CLAMP 1
68 MDCDF32201-68 SUPPORTING BOARD 1
69 MDCDF32201-69 CASTER 2", SWIVEL 4
73 MDCDF32201-73 END CAP 4
74 MDCDF32201-74 3" Caster with brake 4
75 MDCDF32201-75 NUT 1/2" 4
76 MDCDF32201-76 PHLP HD SCR M6-1 X 10 1
77R
MDCDF32201-77R RIGHT LOWER SUPPORT LEG
B71
1
77L MDCDF32201-77L LEFT LOWER SUPPORT LEG 1
79 MDCDF32201-79 FILTER PADDLE 8
80 MDCDF32201-80 PHLP HD SCR 1/4-20 X 1-1/4" 8
81 MDCDF32201-81 FENDER WASHER 1/4 " 17
82 MDCDF32201-82 FILTER PADDLE SPINDLE 1
39
83 MDCDF32201-83 FILTER BAG 20" X 23" 1
84 MDCDF32201-84 PLASTIC SAPCER SLEEVE 2
86 MDCDF32201-86 EXT TOOTH WASHER 2
87 MDCDF32201-87 HEX NUT 10-24 2
88 MDCDF32201-88 SIDE COVER (RIGHT) 1
89 MDCDF32201-89 SIDE COVER (LEFT) 1
90 MDCDF32201-90 LOCK NUT 1/4" 8
92 MDCDF32201-92 SILENCER BARREL 1
93 MDCDF32201-93 1-1/2"MAGNETICCONNECTORS 1
93-1 MDCDF32201-93-1 1-1/2"MAGNETICCONNECTORS 1
94 MDCDF32201-94 HEX BOLT 1/4-20 X 2” 1
95 MDCDF32201-95 FENDER WASHER 1/4 2
96 MDCDF32201-96 NUT 1/4" 1
SUPPLIES:FLUX1 & DFLUX3
PDCDF32201-45 COLLECTION DRUM BAG 30" X 41"
PDCDF15510-83 FILTER BAG 20" X 23"
LAGUNA TOOLS